Shaping the Future: A Vision for Learning Disability Nursing
Dissemination Responsibilities based on Country/SHA boundaries

	Region

	Current Configuration

	Consultant Nurses responsible for Dissemination


	Contact Details

	North East SHA 
	Northumberland, Tyne and Wear SHA 
	Andrew Pope
	Email:  Andrew.pope@nap.nhs.uk
Tel:      01670 394096

	
	County Durham and Tees Valley SHA
	Andrew Pope
	Email:  Andrew.pope@nap.nhs.uk
Tel:      01670 394096

	North West SHA 
	Cumbria and Lancashire SHA 
	Chris Hutchinson
	Email:  Christine.Hutchinson@prestonpct.nhs.uk
Tel:     01772 645628

	
	Cheshire and Merseyside SHA  incl.Isle of Man
	Anne Kingdon

Michele Bering
	Email:  anne-marie.kingdon@cwpnt.nhs.uk
Tel:     01625 661263

Email:  Michele.bering@cwpnt.nhs.uk
Tel:      01270 654400

	
	Greater Manchester SHA
	Anne Kingdon 

Chris Hutchinson
	Email:  anne-marie.kingdon@cwpnt.nhs.uk
Tel:     01625 661263

Email:  Christine.Hutchinson@prestonpct.nhs.uk
Tel:     01772 645628

	Yorkshire and The Humber SHA 
	North and East Yorkshire and Northern Lincolnshire SHA 
	Dave Harling
	Email:  David.harling@herch-tr.nhs.uk
Tel:     01482 343125

	
	West Yorkshire SHA 
	Dave Atkinson
	Email:  David.Atkinson@bdct.nhs.uk
Tel:      01274 228264

	
	South Yorkshire SHA
	Lesley Styring 

Tracey Goodall
	Email:  Lesley.Styring@sct.nhs.uk
Tel:      0114 226 1944

Email:  Tracey.Goodall@dsh.nhs.uk
Tel:      01302 796166

	East Midlands SHA 
	Trent SHA 
	Shiela Rose

Gaynor Ward
	Email:  shiela.rose@nottshc.nhs.uk
Tel:     01777 247269

Email:  Gaynor.Ward@DerbysMHServices.nhs.uk
Tel:      01332 228956

	
	Leicestershire, Northamptonshire and Rutland SHA
	Sue Freeman
	Email:  Sue.freeman@nht.northants.nhs.uk
Tel:      01604 657714


	Region

	Current Configuration

	Consultant Nurses responsible for Dissemination


	Contact Details

	West Midlands SHA 
	Birmingham and the Black Country SHA 
	Caron Thomas
	Email:  Caron.Thomas@ssh-tr.nhs.uk
Tel:     01785 221430

	
	Shropshire and Staffordshire SHA 
	Caron Thomas
	Email:  Caron.Thomas@ssh-tr.nhs.uk
Tel:     01785 221430

	
	West Midlands South SHA


	Mel Coombes
	Email:  melanie.coombes@nhs.net
Tel:      02476 351333

	East of England 
	Norfolk, Suffolk and Cambridgeshire SHA 
	Phil Boulter

Diane Langridge
	Email:  phil.boulter@sab.nhs.uk
Tel:      01883 383539

Email:   Diane.Langridge@southessex-trust.nhs.uk
Tel:      01268 366650

	
	Essex SHA 
	Diane Langridge
	Email:   Diane.Langridge@southessex-trust.nhs.uk
Tel:      01268 366650

	
	Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire SHA
	Alison Pointu

Euginnie Zengerink
	Email:  Alison.Pointu@barnet-pct.nhs.uk
Tel:     0208 492 5454

Email:  ezengerink@nhs.net
Tel:     0207 683 4261

	London SHA 
	North Central London SHA 
	Alison Pointu
	Email:  Alison.Pointu@barnet-pct.nhs.uk
Tel:     0208 492 5454

	
	North East London SHA 
	Euginnie Zengerink
	Email:  ezengerink@nhs.net
Tel:     0207 683 4261

	
	North West London SHA 
	Alison Pointu 

Sarah Burchell
	Email:  Alison.Pointu@barnet-pct.nhs.uk
Tel:     0208 492 5454

Email: Sarah.Burchell@oxleas.nhs.uk
Tel:     0208 319 7156

	
	South East London SHA 
	Alison Pointu

Phil Boulter
	Email:  Alison.Pointu@barnet-pct.nhs.uk
Tel:     0208 492 5454

Email:  phil.boulter@sab.nhs.uk
Tel:      01883 383539


	Region

	Current Configuration

	Consultant Nurses responsible for Dissemination


	Contact Details

	
	South West London SHA
	Alison Pointu 

Sarah Burchell
	Email:  Alison.Pointu@barnet-pct.nhs.uk
Tel:     0208 492 5454

Email: Sarah.Burchell@oxleas.nhs.uk
Tel:     0208 319 7156

	South East Coast SHA 
	Surrey and Sussex SHA 
	Phil Boulter
	Email:  phil.boulter@sab.nhs.uk
Tel:      01883 383539

	
	Kent and Medway SHA
	Phil Boulter
	Email:  phil.boulter@sab.nhs.uk
Tel:      01883 383539

	South Central SHA 
	Thames Valley SHA 
	Sarah Burchell
	Email: Sarah.Burchell@oxleas.nhs.uk
Tel:     0208 319 7156

	
	Hampshire and Isle Of Wight SHA
	Dave Ferguson 

Nicola Trenowden
	Email:  David.Ferguson@wht.nhs.uk
Tel:     02380 874222

Email:  Nicola.Trenowden@shb-nh.nhs.uk
Tel:      01256 316304

	South West SHA 
	Avon, Gloucestershire and Wiltshire SHA 
	Dave Ferguson

Nicola Trenowden
	Email:  David.Ferguson@wht.nhs.uk
Tel:     02380 874222

Email:  Nicola.Trenowden@shb-nh.nhs.uk
Tel:      01256 316304

	
	Dorset and Somerset SHA 
	Dave Ferguson

Nicola Trenowden 

Sue Denny
	Email:  David.Ferguson@wht.nhs.uk
Tel:     02380 874222

Email:  Nicola.Trenowden@shb-nh.nhs.uk
Tel:      01256 316304



	
	South West Peninsula SHA
	Dave Ferguson

Nicola Trenowden 

Sue Denny
	Email:  David.Ferguson@wht.nhs.uk
Tel:     02380 874222

Email:  Nicola.Trenowden@shb-nh.nhs.uk
Tel:      01256 316304

Email:  susan.denny@centralpct.cornwall.nhs.uk
Tel:      01726 627882


	Region

	Consultant Nurses responsible for Dissemination


	Contact Details

	Scotland

15 health boards
	Michael Brown
	Email:  MichaelJ.Brown@lpct.scot.nhs.uk
Tel:      0131 446 6800

	
	Jonathan Gray
	Email:  Jonathan.Gray@hpct.scot.nhs.uk
Tel:      01463 253679

	
	Linda Allen
	Email:  Linda.allan@glacomen.scot.nhs.uk
Tel:     0141 211 0835

	Northern Ireland

4 health and social services boards
	Maurice Devine
	Email:  Maurice_Devine@DLTrust.n-i.nhs.uk
Tel:     02892 633190

	Wales

4 health boards
	Chris Griffiths
	Email:  chris.griffiths@bromor-tr.wales.nhs.uk
Tel:     01656 753403
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